

HR0574 LRB096 13648 KXB 28409 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

20

Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the owners of 115 4 Bourbon Street in Merrionette Park on the 10th anniversary of 5 the establishment; and WHEREAS, The DiNovo family owns 115 Bourbon Street, which 6 7 is located at 3359 West 115th Street in Merrionette Park; it is 8 a restaurant, night club, and sports bar; and 9 WHEREAS, Various entertainers and performers have played 10 in the largest entertainment complex on the southside of 11 Chicago; and 12 WHEREAS, Since the inception of 115 Bourbon Street, the 13 DiNovo family has been an outstanding neighbor and member of the Merrionette Park and Mount Greenwood communities and has 14 15 hosted numerous charity events; therefore, be it 16 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 17 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 18 congratulate the DiNovo family on the occasion of the tenth anniversary of 115 Bourbon Street; and be it further 19

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

- 1 presented to the DiNovo family as an expression of our
- 2 gratitude for the involvement of 115 Bourbon Street in the
- 3 community.